503140248 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIAO DUAN	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPVION, INC.	
Street Address:	825 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, P.O. BOX 359	
Internal Address:	LAW DEPARTMENT	
City:	APPLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54912-0359	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14599014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 920-991-8661

Email: bmieliulis@appvion.com

Correspondent Name: APPVION, INC. ATTN: LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 825 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 359

Address Line 4: APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54912-0359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6671 ENCAPSYS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN MIELIULIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Mieliulis/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RecordationFormCoverSheet6671#page1.tif source=RecordationFormCoverSheet6671#page2.tif source=RecordationFormCoverSheet6671#page3.tif

PATENT 503140248 REEL: 034739 FRAME: 0114

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Appvion, Inc.			
Biao Duan	Internal Address: Law Department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue, P.O. Box 359			
Execution Date(s)				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Appleton			
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 54912-0359 Zip: 54912-0359			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
14,599,014				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin Mieliulis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address: Appvion, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}			
Law Department	Authorized to be about a demonstration			
Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Ave, P.O. Box 359	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Appleton	8. Payment Information			
State:				
Phone Number: (920) 991-8661	Deposit Account Number 01-2210			
Docket Number: 6671	Authorized User Name Benjamin Mieliulis			
Email Address: bmieliulis@appvion.com	Addition25d OSCI (Mainto			
9. Signature: Benen Tule	رث January 16, 2015			
Signature	Date			
Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
` "	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 034739 FRAME: 0115

Docket No: 6671

ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Biao Duan (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sells and assigns to Appvion, Inc. of P. O. Box 359, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912-0359 its heirs, successor, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention identified by Docket No. 6671 and entitled

REVERSIBLE MICROCAPSULE FILTER CAKE

in the United States of America, in Canada and in all the foreign countries in the world, including the right to make application(s) for protection of the invention in any or all of such foreign countries by way of patent, provisional patent, petty patent, utility model, Gebrauchsmuster, Hilfs Gebrauchsmuster or similar means (whether solely under the provisions of national laws or under the provisions also of the European Patent Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty) and additionally including the right to claim priority for such application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements or treaties from an application by the undersigned on even date herewith or which has been or will shortly be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application, any application under 35 USC § 111(a), any application under 35 USC §111(b), any PCT application under 35 U.S.C. and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or any letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely a the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary or reasonably required for giving effect to the foregoing provisions hereof.

Date: 1/16 /2015

Biao Duan

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

Ss.

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE)

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Personally came before me this 16th day of January, 2015, the above-named Biao Duan, to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Mary B. Putzstuck

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires 10/18/15